

EXHIBIT A
2024 South Banker Street Sidewalk Replacement
August 27, 2024
10:00 A.M.
BID TABULATION

Bid Tab Corrected in Red				McCarthy Improvement		Groundworks Contracting Inc.		A&R Mechanical Services, Inc		Kieffer Brothers, Inc.			
				5401 Victoria Avenue Davenport, Iowa, 52807		8712 Holy Cross Lane Breese, Illinois, 62230		711 East kettering Park Drive Urbana, Illinois 61801		933 West 3rd Street Mt. Carmel, Illinois, 62863			
ITEM NO.	ITEMS	APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Phone # 563-359-0321							
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	Sidewalk removal	3500	SQ FT	\$ 3.25	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5.06	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 5.88	\$ 20,580.00
2	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 6"	4000	SQ FT	\$ 12.50	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 24.78	\$ 99,120.00	\$ 17.86	\$ 71,440.00
3	Detectable Warnings	160	SQ FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 32.19	\$ 5,150.40	\$ 37.10	\$ 5,936.00
4	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	200	FEET	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 18.26	\$ 3,652.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	Combination Concrete & Gutter, B-6.24	200	FEET	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 84.80	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 67.31	\$ 13,462.00
6	Pavement Removal	600	SQ YDS	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 35.77	\$ 21,462.00	\$ 37.63	\$ 22,578.00
7	P.C.C. Driveway Pavement 8"	600	SQ YDS	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 133.55	\$ 80,130.00	\$ 101.97	\$ 61,182.00
8	Adjust Structure W/ New F&G	6	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,190.58	\$ 7,143.48	\$ 916.90	\$ 5,501.40
9	Adjust Structure W/ Existing F&G	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 574.67	\$ 574.67	\$ 159.00	\$ 159.00
10	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,618.76	\$ 5,618.76	\$ 6,784.00	\$ 6,784.00
11	Material Testing	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,944.00	\$ 8,944.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,723.03	\$ 7,723.03	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 2,332.00
12	Cleanup	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,082.75	\$ 2,082.75	\$ 6,201.00	\$ 6,201.00
13	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,355.91	\$ 6,355.91	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
					\$ 210,775.00		\$ 277,794.00		\$ 276,200.00		\$ 273,683.00		\$ 227,455.40